

SB0784/773324/2

BY: Senator Brinkley

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 784

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 22, strike “The” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (F) OF THIS SECTION, THE**”; in line 24, strike the comma and substitute “**AND**”; strike beginning with “and” in line 25 down through “location” in line 26 and substitute “**OF WHICH:**”

(I) 70% SHALL BE ALLOCATED FOR PURSES AT ROSECROFT RACEWAY IF AT LEAST 100 DAYS OF LIVE RACING WERE HELD AT ROSECROFT RACEWAY IN THE PREVIOUS CALENDAR YEAR, UNLESS THE COMMISSION APPROVES A SMALLER NUMBER OF DAYS; AND

(II) 30% SHALL BE ALLOCATED FOR PURSES AT OCEAN DOWNS RACE COURSE”;

and after line 27, insert:

“(F) IF THE RACING DAYS REQUIREMENT IN SUBSECTION (E)(1)(I) IS NOT MET, THE COMMISSION SHALL DETERMINE THE ALLOCATION TO STANDARDBRED PURSES AND THE STANDARDBRED RACE FUND.”